KbM nporokon ot usnureane N / Annex refer to Test report N:

NMPUNOXEHUE NECTULMOMN / ANNEX PESTICIDES

Oara Ha aHanuaa / Analysis date:

W3BbpwKn aHanusa / Analyst signature:

PbkoBoauTen cekrop / Technical manager:

OpraHoxsiopHu nectuuMam / CI - Pesticides

Nokasaren/

Parameter
Aldrin
HCH - alfa
HCH - beta
HCH - delta
Chlordane - cis
Chlordane - trans
Chlorothalonil
DDD o,p
DDD p,p
DDE o,p
DDE p,p
DDT o,p

ODT p,p

Dieldrin
Endosulfan alfa
Endosulfan beta
Endosulfan sulfate
Endrin

HCB

Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
Lindane
Spirodiclofen
Sulcotrione

Buay/

Type Result, Uncertainty

1
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Pesynrar,

Heonpepenenxoct/

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01#
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01%

< 0.01*

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.02*
< 0.01*

VA21-07961.001 A

PEBVJ'ITA]:Z OT U3NUTBAHETO / RESULTS

EauHnym/

Units
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
markg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg

Opranogocdophm nectuyupam / P- Pesticides

Nokasaten/

Parameter
Anilofos
Azamethiphos
Azinphos-methyl
Bensulide
Cadusafos
Carbophenothion
Chlorfenvinphos
Chlorpyrifos
Chlorpyrifos-methyl
Chlorthiophos
Coumaphos
Cyanofenphos
Demeton O
Demeton S
Demeton-S-methyl
Demeton-S-methyl-sulf
Dialifos
Diazinon
Dichlofenthion
Dichlorvos
Dicrotophos
Dimethoate

Bua/

Type Result, Uncertainty
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Pesynrar,
Heonpegenewoct/

< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01%
< Q.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

EanHnum/

Units
ma/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
ma/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

MNokasaren/

Parameter
Dioxathion
Disulfoton
Disulfoton-sulfone
Disulfoton-sulfoxide
Ditalimfos
Edifenphos
EPN
Ethion
Etrimfos
Famphur
Fenamiphos
Fenamiphos sulphone

Fenamiphos sulphoxide

Fenitrothion
Fensulfothion
Fenthion
Fenthion-sulfone
Fenthion-sulfoxide
Fonofos
Heptenophos
Iprobenphos
Isazophos
Isofenphos
Isoxathion
Malaoxon
Malathion
Mecarbam
Mep‘hosfoian

Methamidophos

Methidathion
Monocrotophos
Omethoate
Oxydemeton-methy|
Paraoxon-ethyl
Paraoxon-methyl
Parathion
Parathion-methyl
Phenthoate
Phorate sulfone
Phorate sulfoxide
Phosalone
Phosphamidgn
Phoxim
Piperophos
Pirimiphos-ethyl
Pirimiphos-methyl
Profenofos
Propetamphos
Prothiophos
Pyrazophos
Pyridaphenthion
Quinalphos

Bua/

Type
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Peayntar,
Heonpepenewoct/
Result, Uncertainty

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%

< 0.01*

<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*

< 0.01*

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
<0.01*
<0.017
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

EpuHmMum/

Units
mg/kg
ma/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mo/kg
ma/kg
ma/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mo/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mo/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Nokasaten/

Parameter
Sulfotep
Sulprofos
Temephos
Tebupirimfos
Terbufos-sulfone
Terbufos-sulfoxide
Tetrachlorvinphos
Triazophos
Trichlorfon
Vamidothion

Bug/

Type Result, Uncertainty
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Pesynrar,
Heonpegenenoct/

<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*%
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EauHnum/

Units
mg/kg
mg/kg
mo/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

AsoTchabpxKawm necruyman / N - Pesticides

Nokazaren/

Parameter
Acetamiprid
Acibenzolar-S-methyl
Aclonifen
Atraton
Atrazine
Atrazine-desethyl
Atrazine-desisopropyl
Azaconazole
Azoxystrabin
Benalaxyl
Bensulfuron methyl
Bentazone
Benzoximate
Benzthiazuron

Bifenazate

Bifenox
Bitertanol
Boscalid
Bromacil
Bromuconazole
Bupirimate
Buprofezin
Buturon
Carbendazim
Carboxin
Chlorbromuron
Chlorfluazuron
Chloridazon
Chlorsulfuron
Cinidon-ethyl
Cinosulfuron
Clethodim
Clopyralid
Clothianidin
Cyanazine
Cyazofamid
Cycloxydim

Bug/

Type Result, Uncertainty
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Peaynrar,
Heonpegenenoct/

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.,01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.03*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*

< 0.01*

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.10*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

Eannmyn/

Units
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg



KbM nporokon ot uanuteane N / Annex refer to Test report N:

fata Ha aHanuza / Analysis date:

MPUNOXEHWE MECTULIMAOM / ANNEX PESTICIDES

N3BbpKA aHanusa / Analyst signature:

PbkoBoauTen cexrop / Technical manager:

Mokasaten/

Parameter
Cycluron
Cyflufenamid
Cyproconazole
Cyprodinil
Desmetryn
Diclobutrazol
Difenoconazole
Difenoxuron
Diflubenzuron
Diflufenican
Dimefuron
Dimepiperate
Dimethachlor
Dimethametryn
Dimethenamid
Dimethomerph
Dimoxystrobin
Diniconazole
Diphenamid
Diphenylamine
DMST
Dodemorph
Epoxiconazole
Ethidimuron
Ethirimol
Etoxazole
Famoxadone
Fenazox
Fenbuconazole
Fenfuram
Fenoxaprop-P-ethy|
Fenpropidin
Fenpropimorph
Fenpyroximat
Fenuron
Fipronil
Flamprop-methyl
Florasulam
Fluazifop
Fluazifop-P-butyl
Fluazinam
Fludioxonyl
Flufenacet
Flufenoxuron
Fluometuron
Fluoxastrobin
Fluroxypyr
Fluroxypyr-1-methyl
heptylester
Flurtamone

Flusilazole
Flutolanil
Flutriafol
Foramsulfuron
Forchlorfenuron
Fosthiazate
Fuberidazole

Bug/
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Pesynrar,
Heonpegenexoct/

Type  Result, Uncertainty

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01#
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.02%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

<0.01*

< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

28/07/2021

I/ e

. e
Pesynrgz?u
EnnHnLu/ MNokazaten/
Units Parameter
mg/kg  Halofenozide
mg/kg  Haloxyfop
mg/kg Haloxyfop-2-ethoxye
mg/kg  Haloxyfop-methyl
mg/kg  Hexaconazole
mg/kg Hexythiazox
mg/kg  Imazalil
mg/kg  Imazapyr
mg/kg  Imazaquin
mg/kg  Imibenconazole
mg/kg Imidacloprid
mg/kg  Indoxacarb
mg/kg  lodosulfuron methyl s.
mg/kg  Iprodione
mg/kg  Isomethiozin
mag/kg  Isonoruron
mg/kg  Isopropalin
mg/kg  Isoproturon
mg/kg Isoxaben
mg/kg Kresoxim-methyl
mg/kg Lenacil
mg/kg  Lufenuron
mg/kg Mefenacet
ma/kg  Mepanipyrim
mg/kg  Mepronil
mg/kg  Mesosulfuron-methyl
mg/kg Metalaxyl
mg/kg  Metamitron
mg/kg  Metazachlor
mg/kg  Metconazole
mg/kg  Methabenzthiazuron
mg/kg Methfuroxam
mg/kg Methoprotryne
mg/kg  Methoxyfenozide
mg/kg  Metobromuron
mg/kg  Metolachlor
mg/kg  Metosulam
mg/kg  Metsulfuron methyl
mg/kg  Monuron
mg/kg  Miclobutanil
mg/kg Napropamide
mg/kg Nitenpyram
mg/kg  Novaluron
mg/kg  Nuarimol
mag/kg Ofurace
mg/kg  Oxadixyl
mg/kg  Paclobutrazol
mg/kg Penconazole
mag/kg Pencycuron
mg/kg  Pendimethalin
mg/kg  Picolinafen
mg/kg  Picoxystrobin
mg/kg  Prochloraz
mg/kg  Procymidone
mg/kg Prometon
mg/kg

Bug/

Type Result, Uncertainty
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Pesynrar,
Heonpegaenewoct/

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.05*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

< 0.01*

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

VA21-07961.001 A

EanHmnum/

Units
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mo/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mgrkg
mg/kg

OT U3NUTBAHETO / RESULTS

Mokasaren/

Parameter
Prometryn
Propachlor
Propanil
Propaquizafop
Propazine
Propiconazole
Propyzamide
Prosulfuron
Prothioconazole
Pyracarbolid
Pyraclostrobin
Pyrazosulfuron-ethyl
Pyridaben
Pyridate
Pyrifenox
Pyrimethanil
Pyriproxifen
Pyroquilon
Quinmerac
Quinaxyfen
Quizalofop-ethyl
Quizalofop-methyl
Quizalofop-p-ethyl
Rabenzazol
Sebuthylazin
Sebuthylazin-desethyl
Secbumeton
Sethoxydim
Siduron
Simazine
Simeconazole
Simetryn
Spinosad A
Spinosad D
Spiroxamine
Sulfometuron-methyl
Tebuconazole
Tebufenozide
Tebufenpyrad
Tebutam
Tebuthiuron
Teflubenzuron
Terbumeton
Terbumeton-desethyl
Terbuthylazine
Terbuthylazine-2-hydr
Terbuthylazine-desethy|

Terbutryn

Tetraconazole
Thiabendazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam
Thiazafluron
Thidiazuron
Thifensulfuron methyl
Topramezone

Bua/

Type Result, Uncertainty
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Pesynrar,
Heonpeaenenoct/

< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%
< 0.01%
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01%*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.01%
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
< 0.005*
< 0.005*
< 0.005*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*

< 0.01*

<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
<0.01*
< 0.01*
< 0.01*
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EanHnum/

Units
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mo/kg
mg/Kkg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/Kkg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg



NMPUNOXEHUE MECTUUMON /| ANNEX PESTICIDES
KbM npotokon ot usnutsaHe N / Annex refer to Test report N: VA21-07961.001 A Page 3 of 3

Aata Ha aHanusa / Analysis date: 28/07/2021

M3BbpwKn aHanumsa / Analyst signature:

PukoBoguTen cekTop / Technical manager:

PE3YNTATH OT N3N TBAHETO / RESULTS

Nokasaren/ Bug/ er?;:::;ae:w / Eannnym/ Moka3zaten/ Bua/ Hw:;::’;;:ocr / EauHuym/
Parameter Type Result, Uncertainty Units Parameter Type Result, Uncertainty Units
Tralkoxydim H < 0.01* mg/kg  Carbosulfan 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
Triadimenol F < 0.01* ma/kg Chlorpropham H < 0.01* mag/kg
Triasulfuron H < 0.01* mg/kg  Cycloate H < 0.01* ma/kg
Triazoxid F < 0.005* mg/kg  Desmedipham H < 0.01* mg/kg
Tricyclazole F < 0.01* mg/kg  Diallate H <0.01* mg/kg
Tridemorph F < 0.01% mg/kg  Diethofencarb F < 0.01* ma/kg
Trietazine H < 0.005% mg/kg Dimetilan 1 < 0.01* ma/kg
Trifloxystrobin E <0.01* mg/kg  Dioxacarb I <0.01% mg/kg
Triflumuron 1 < 0.01% mg/kg  EPTC H < 0.01* ma/kg
Triflusulfuron-methyl H < 0.01* mg/kg Ethiofencarb I < 0.01* mg/kg
Triticonazole F < 0.01% mg/kg  Ethiofencarb-sulfone I < 0.01* mg/kg
Zoxamide E < 0.01* mg/kg  Fenobucarb I < 0.01* mg/kg
Fenoxycarb I < 0.01* mg/kg
Furathiocarb ] < 0.01* mg/kg
Mupetpouam / Pyrethroids Iprovalicarb F < 0.01* mg/kg
Nokazaren/ Bua/ Heo:;;:;ae:oc-r / EAuHuuM/  Isoprocarb 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
Parameter Type Result, Uncertainty Units Methiocarb 1 < 0.01* mag/kg
Bifenthrin I < 0.01* mg/kg  Methiocarb sulfone I < 0.01* mg/kg
Cyfluthrin 1 < 0.01* mg/kg  Methiocarb sulfoxide 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
Cyhalothrin lambda I < 0.01* mg/kg  Methomyl 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
Cypermethrin T <0.01* mg/kg  Metolcarb I < 0.01* mg/kg
Deltamethrin 1 < 0.01* mg/kg  Orbencarb H < 0.01*% mg/kg
Esfenvalerate I < 0.01* mag/kg Pebulat H < 0.01* mg/kg
Fenvalerate I < 0.01* ma/kg  Phenmedipham H < 0.01* mg/kg
Permethrin 1 <0.01* mg/kg  Pirimicarb I < 0.01* ma/kg
g;srre“:;:'t";r; I <0.01* mg/kg  Pirimicarb - desmethyl I <0.01* mg/kg
Tetramethrin I <0.01* ma/kg :;; i}“ﬁ;;desme‘"y" I <0.01% makg
Promecarb 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
Kap6amartu / Carbamates Propamocarb free base E < 0.01* ma/kg
Nokasaren/ Bup/ Heo: ;:;’;Z:m , EAMmmu/  Propamocarb-HCI F < 0.01* mg/kg
Parameter Type Result, Uncertainty Units Propham H < 0.01* mg/kg
2,3,5-Trimethacarb I < 0.01* mag/kg  Propoxur 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
3,4,5-Trimethacarb I < 0.01% mg/kg  Prosulfocarb H < 0.01% mg/kg
Aldicarb 1 <0.01% mg/kg  Sulfallate H < 0,017 ma/kg
Aminocarb I < 0.01* mg/kg  Thiodicarb 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
Bendiocarb I < 0.01* mg/kg  Thiofanox-sulfone I < 0.01* mag/kg
Benfuracarb 1 < 0.01* mg/kg  Thiophanate-ethyl F < 0.01* mg/kg
Butocarboxim I < 0.01* mg/kg  Thiophanate-methyl F <0.01* mg/kg
Butylate H < 0.01* mg/kg  Triallate H < 0.01* mg/kg
Carbaryl 1 < 0.01* mg/kg  Vernolat H < 0.01* mg/kg
Carbofuran I < 0.005* mg/kg  Vinclozolin F < 0.01* mg/kg
Carbofuran-3-hydroxy 1 < 0.01* mg/kg
* - Reporting Limit B - Bactericide G - Growth Regulator I - Insecticide R - Rodincide

A - Acaricide F - Fungicide H - Herbicide M - Metabolite S - Sinergist



